PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michiko AOYAMA	12/23/2008
Yasuhiro TAGA	12/23/2008
Kenta HAYASHIDA	12/23/2008
Mitsunori MAEDA	12/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12342889		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: jmccarthy@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007179.00012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 022144 FRAME: 0260

500761091

X40.00

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022144 FRAME: 0261

2008-00204 US/57CH10

				ASSIGN	AENT				
		(1)	Michiko AOY	'AMA	(5)				
Ì	Insert	(2)		GA					
	Name(s) of (nventor(s)	(3)		SHID/A					
		(4)		EDA					
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to easign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Neeshiro-cho, Mizuhe-ku, Nugbys-shi, Alchi 457-8561, JAPAN						
			as defined in 3 provisional, non	nereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all rovisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relasue application(e), and all Lettere ratent, extensions, relasues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	WATER-BA	SED INK FOR IN	K-JET RECORDI	NG, INK CARTRIDGE	E AND		
	of Invention such as Title, Case		INK-JET RE	ECORDING APPA	ARATUS				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Dock	set No007 i*	79.00012)		
(CD)	formant state of		for which the un	(over!) sed beinglener	executed an application	for patent in the United Sta	ites of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>D</u>	ecember 23, 200	78				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Humber					
application of the control of the co	ome and palents as the 2). The undersigned feating or continuation in the interest of the vary way possible. The undersigned provisions of the interest of the interest of the interest of the undersigned southing from said applications of the interest of the undersigned southing from said applications of the undersigned southing from said applications.	e Assi agree or dh le in oil agree ematio i agree id Uniti hereb ilicatio nieresi	gness may deen ((s) to execute at itsion thereof, or a bairing evidence (s) to execute at mal Convention for a set of States patent y authorize(s) and (s) to the said A harein assigned, sby grant(s) the	in necessary. In pepera mecassary in any patent or retaute a any patent or retaute a med going forward with a pepera and docume or Protection of Industrial of the Asalgase. In the Asalgase, and that he has (they film of Bambur & Vermon & Without & Bambur & Bambur & Without & Bambur & Without & Bambur & Without & Bambur & Without & Wit	connection with any initiapplication based thereon hauch interference. In such interference, and perform any exist Property or similar against may be necessary missioner of Patants to 1 of the entire interest, a chave) not executed, any of the power interest.	parate assignments in cor- enference which may be at- in, for the invention, and to it which may be necessary preements. to obtain, maintain or con- saue any and all Letters Pa- ind hereby covenants that it id will not execute, any agre- ir to insert on this assign- ited States Patent and Tra-	eclared concerning cooperate with the in connection with aftern by releasue or stents of the United the has (they have) eements in conflict		
					a) opposite the unders	igned name(s).			
Date	Dec. 2	<u>2</u>	800	Name of Inventor	Michiko ACYAMA	Toyana	(SEAL)		
Date		•		Name of Inventor	Yasahiro IAGA	Taga	(SEAL)		
Date				Keme of Inventor	Kenta HAYASI IIDA	gashida.	(SEAL)		
Date	Dec 2	3 2	°008	Name of Inventor	Mitsumora MADDA	Maeda	(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Investor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		

送信ページ数は、12 ページです。

PATENT REEL: 022144 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 01/23/2009